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at such town meeting. The qualified electors of said town shall 
at such town meeting in the manner provided by law elect town 
officers for said town. The inspectors shall canvass Pnd return 
the votes cast at such election in all respects as provided by 
law for inspectors at annual town meetings. The qualified 
electors at such meeting may vote for county or district super-
intendent of schools and judicial officers to be chosen on the 
same day, and the votes cast for such officers shall be counted, 
canvassed and returned in the same manner and shall have tilt, 
same effect as if the town were fully and completely organized. 

Vesting of town functions. SECTION 5. When such elec-
tion shall have been held as herein provided and the town officers 
required by law elected and qualified, the town of Clover shall 
be duly organized and shall possess all the rights•and privileges 
of towns under the general law. 

SEcTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 23, 1907. 

No. 429, A.] 
	

[Published March 25, 1907. 

CHAPTER 28. 

AN ACT to appropriate to Willis Ludlow a mum of money 
therein named for expenses )f election contest. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly. do enact as follows: 

Appropriation. SECT ION 1. There is hereby appropriated 
to Willis Ludlow. of Green county, in the state of Wisconsin. 
out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise appro-
priated, the sum of three hundred dollars, in full for expenses 
incurred by him in contesting for the seat in the assembly of 
the state of Wisconsin, awarded to and now held by Fred Ties. 

Approved March 23, 1907. 


